2022-2023 Fee Schedule
Southern Oregon University
Student Health and Wellness Center (SHWC)

» ALL PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE <«

Visit Fees/No Show Fees

Visit Amount
Medical Visit $15.00
Counseling Visit $15.00

Visit related to contraception (most students qualify) FREE

No Show Fee $30.00
Medical Record Copying

Fee for Copying Medical Records Amount

Health Care Providers $0.00

Student- 10 pages or less $0.00

Student-complete record $5.00

Attorney

$30 pages 1-10

$.50/page 11-50

S.25/page 50 +

Immunizations

Immunization Amount
Hepatitis B $41.00
Influenza Vaccine No Charge
MMR $80.00
PPD Testing $14.30
Tdap $46.00
Covid — when available No Charge

Over the Counter Medications/Supplies

Over-the-counter products carried at the SHWC include Women’s health
products, gastrointestinal products, sleep aids, cold/cough medicines, skin
care, ear drops, eye drops, allergy medicine, vitamins and analgesics

(Tylenol/1buprofen).

Products and prices vary according to availability. The SHWC attempts to stock

affordable products. Please see our over-the-counter shelf for available

items/cost.
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> ALL PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE «

Services/Procedures
This is a partial list of common procedures

Service/Procedure Amount
Aspiration Joint $30.00
Athletic Physical OR Brief Wellness Exam $20.00
Avulsion Of Nail Plate, Partial Or Complete Removal $50.00
Campus Visitor $40.00
EKG W/reading $50.00
Excision Of Lesion/s $100.00
Incision And Drainage Of Abscess Non Sterile $40.00
Infirmary Each Additional Hour After 1st Hour $20.00
Infirmary--First Hour $35.00
Intravenous Infusion, Hydration; Initial $30.00
Irrigate Ears One Or Both $10.00
Nebulizer Treatment $15.00
Physical With Forms $35.00
Punch Biopsy $50.00
Removal Of Foreign Body $25.00
Removal Of Skin Tag $20.00
Suture Removal $15.00
Suture Set Simple Repair Of Superficial Wounds $35.00
Wart Treatment $20.00

Supplies at SHWC

Charges vary — inquire at front desk or with provider

Supplies include but are not limited to:

First Aid / Wound Care Supplies

Braces / Slings

Ice Packs

Crutches Rental
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